

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE REPORT

Chair of Committee

Date

April 13, 2021

Committee on Appropriations.

After consideration on the merits, the Committee recommends the following:

SB21-205 be amended as follows, and as so amended, be referred to the Committee of the Whole with favorable recommendation:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 63, line 5, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL
- 2 column strike "376,612,241" and substitute "366,612,241" and in the
- 3 CASH FUNDS column strike "126,582,286^a" and substitute
- 4 "116,582,286^a".

- 5 Adjust affected totals accordingly.

- 6 Page 71, line 5, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "3,000,000"
- 7 and substitute "1,000,000" and in the GENERAL FUND column strike
- 8 "2,000,000".

- 9 Adjust affected totals accordingly.

- 10 Page 115, line 11, strike "Individuals^{15a}" and substitute "Individuals", in
- 11 the TOTAL column strike "9,988,606,597" and substitute
- 12 "9,987,615,205", in the GENERAL FUND column strike
- 13 "1,595,860,738(M)" and substitute "1,595,590,299(M)", in the CASH
- 14 FUNDS column strike "1,137,951,487^b" and substitute "1,137,856,496^b",
- 15 and in the FEDERAL FUNDS column strike "6,300,471,576" and
- 16 substitute "6,299,845,614".

- 17 Adjust affected totals accordingly.

- 18 Page 116, line 1, strike "\$842,225,403" and substitute "\$842,130,412".

- 1 Page 131, strike lines 8 through 10.
- 2 Page 124, line 4, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "1,500,000"
3 and substitute "500,000" and in the CASH FUNDS column strike
4 "1,500,000" and substitute "500,000".
- 5 Adjust affected totals accordingly.
- 6 Page 136, line 5, strike "Administration^{21a}" and substitute
7 "Administration", in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "3,594,627"
8 and substitute "3,434,627", and in the GENERAL FUND column strike
9 "160,000".
- 10 Page 136, line 6, in the GENERAL FUND column strike "(1.0 FTE)".
- 11 Adjust affected totals accordingly.
- 12 Page 163, strike lines 16 and 17.
- 13 Page 164, strike line 1.
- 14 Page 186, line 5, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "10,315,424"
15 and substitute "9,270,575" and in the GENERAL FUND column strike
16 "2,512,324" and substitute "1,467,475".
- 17 Adjust affected totals accordingly.
- 18 Page 197, line 3, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "6,891,913"
19 and substitute "1,891,913" and in the GENERAL FUND column strike
20 "5,000,000".
- 21 Adjust affected totals accordingly.
- 22 Page 225, strike lines 4 through 6.
- 23 Adjust affected totals accordingly.
- 24 Page 296, line 1, strike "Unit^{70a}" and substitute "Unit", in the ITEM &
25 SUBTOTAL column strike "2,462,416" and substitute "2,247,416", and
26 in the GENERAL FUND column strike "215,000".



- 1 Adjust affected totals accordingly.
- 2 Page 299, strike lines 7 through 9.
- 3 Page 309, line 13, strike "32-721, C.R.S.^{74,75,75a}" and substitute "32-721,
4 C.R.S.^{74,75}", in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "41,528,793" and
5 substitute "36,528,793", and in the GENERAL FUND column strike
6 "14,200,000" and substitute "9,200,000".
- 7 Adjust affected totals accordingly.
- 8 Page 324, strike lines 3 through 5.
- 9 Page 424, line 14, strike "Centers^{96,96a}" and substitute "Centers⁹⁶", in the
10 ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "7,012,336" and substitute
11 "5,012,336", and in the GENERAL FUND column strike "7,012,336" and
12 substitute "5,012,336".
- 13 Adjust affected totals accordingly.
- 14 Page 437, strike lines 14 and 15.
- 15 Page 426, line 3, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "1,556,046"
16 and substitute "1,056,046" and in the GENERAL FUND column strike
17 "1,556,046" and substitute "1,056,046".
- 18 Adjust affected totals accordingly.
- 19 Page 451, line 13, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "6,000,000"
20 and substitute "3,000,000" and in the GENERAL FUND column strike
21 "6,000,000" and substitute "3,000,000".
- 22 Adjust affected totals accordingly.
- 23 Page 476, line 2, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "2,701,061"
24 and substitute "2,051,061" and in the GENERAL FUND column strike
25 "1,742,231" and substitute "1,092,231".
- 26 Adjust affected totals accordingly.

** **

